Licensing 

The agency must be established as one of the following legal forms, joint stock company, partnership 
limited by shares, limited liability company, or one-person company. 

For onshore recruitment: 

- minimum issued or paid-up capital of EGP 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand Egyptian 
pounds); and 

- capital must be 100% (one hundred per cent) Egyptian-owned. 

For offshore recruitment, or both onshore and offshore: 

- minimum capital of EGP 500,000 (five hundred thousand Egyptian pounds); 
- an absolute majority of founders and board members must be Egyptian;